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Figure S1. MSDs of each Li cations and average (marked as dashed lines) calculated in PEC/LiTFSI models, with different salt concentrations of (a) 20 mol%, (b) 80 mol% and (c) 120 mol%.


Table S1. Coordination number of Li-O(PEC).
	Salt concentration (mol%)
	Faster Li-ion
	Slower Li-ion
	Overall

	5
	2.12 
	2.77 
	2.51 

	10
	1.85 
	2.28 
	2.13 

	20
	1.44 
	1.55 
	1.51 

	40
	1.13 
	1.03 
	1.06 

	60
	0.83 
	0.88 
	0.86 

	80
	0.62 
	0.69 
	0.68 

	100
	0.45 
	0.73 
	0.63 

	120
	0.37 
	0.58 
	0.54 




Table S2. Coordination number of Li-O(TFSI).
	Salt concentration (mol%)
	Faster Li-ion
	Slower Li-ion
	Overall

	5
	1.65 
	1.75 
	1.71 

	10
	1.81 
	2.21 
	2.07 

	20
	2.23 
	3.08 
	2.78 

	40
	2.42 
	3.21 
	2.97 

	60
	2.76 
	2.97 
	2.89 

	80
	2.37 
	3.01 
	2.91 

	100
	2.26 
	3.43 
	3.12 

	120
	1.64 
	3.70 
	3.31 




Table S3. Coordination number of Li-O(All).
	Salt concentration (mol%)
	Faster Li-ion
	Slower Li-ion
	Overall

	5
	3.77 
	4.52 
	4.22 

	10
	3.66 
	4.49 
	4.20 

	20
	3.67 
	4.63 
	4.29 

	40
	3.55 
	4.24 
	4.03 

	60
	3.59 
	3.85 
	3.75 

	80
	2.99 
	3.70 
	3.59 

	100
	2.71 
	4.16 
	3.75 

	120
	2.01 
	4.28 
	3.85 
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